	C. RICHARD PRINCE Lincoln County - NV Lockie Rougher - Recorder
APN: <u>001-102-11</u>	Fee: \$40.00 Page 1 of 2
R.P.T.T	RPTT: Recorded by: EB Book- 241 Page- 0057
RETURN RECORDED DEED TO:	0131431
Box 644 Proche, NV 89043	
GRANTEE/MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: C.Richard Prince Box 644	
Ploche, NV 89043	
GRANT, BARGAIN AN	D SALE DEED
THIS INDENTURE, made this _// 20_08, by and between C. Pichard Pr Joint tenants wirght of Survivalthin Grantor, and alas Joint tentants with right of	ince and Taylor Prince also d C. Richard Prince and Sarah Somens, a married
WITNESS	ETH
State of Nevada, and more particularly described	eration, paid to Grantor by Grantee, the by these presents grant, bargain, and d assigns, all that certain lot, piece, or County of <u>Lincoln</u> , as follows:
Nots 47, 30, 31 Bloc	K 20 Town of Proche

TOGETHER WITH all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder or remainders, rents, issues, and profits thereof.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD all and singular the premises, together with the appurtenances, unto Grantee and to Grantee's successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this conveyance the day and year first above written.

(ACKNOWLEDGMENT)

Verna truce MERNA PRINCE

State of Nevada County of Clark

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 120

Signature of Notary

Sak of News Chill

AcknowledgeD Before me on 3/11/08
By Taylor Prince + Kira Prince.

(Capalle (Maghara)

Notary FALIC

ROCHELLE McGOWAN iotary Public State of Nevada No. 02-73189-1 My appt, exp. Feb. 12, 2010

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

DOC # DV - 131431

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	C. RICHARD PRINCE
a) 001-102-11	Lincoln County - NV
b)	Leslie Boucher - Recorder
c)	5 a. a.a. 00
d)	Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$40.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT: Book- 241 Page- 0057
2. Type of Property	FOR RECONDERS UPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam	
c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex	Book: Page:
e) Apartment Building f) Commercia	1/Ind'1 Date of Recording:
g) Agriculture h) Mobile Hor	Notes:
i) other	inotes:
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property \$	9,000
Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) \$	
Taxable Value \$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	_ <
4 If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section:	.\5\ / /
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Between	r father & child
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
//	
The undersigned Seller (Grantor)/Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledg that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief,	es, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110,
information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, may result in a
penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS additional amount owed.	375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable for any
$a\mathcal{D} A \cdot \mathcal{D}$.	\ \
Signature C, Kuhach Tunier	Capacity owner
Signature	Capacity
Dignature	Сараспу
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Print Name Richard Prince	Print Name Richard Prince
Address Box 644	Address Box 644
City Proche	City Ploche
State NV Zip 89043	State <u>AV</u> Zip 89643
2.10 2.10 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00	State NV Zip O VOT 3
\ \	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECOR	DING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER)
Co. Name	Esc. #
Address	State: 7in

(As a public record, this form may be recorded / microfilmed)